
(May 16, 2023) Exhibit #9515 

  

RESOLUTION TO 

ENTER INTO THE AMENDMENT TO THE MOU BETWEEN THE CITY 

OF WATERTOWN AND LOCAL 877 OF THE INTERNATIONAL 

ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS, AFL-CIO-CLC 

 

SPONSOR: MAYOR EMILY MCFARLAND 

FROM: FINANCE COMMITTEE 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Watertown Employee Handbook of Policies and Procedures update of 

December 6, 2022 was related to vacation and final pay; and, 

 

WHEREAS, a representative of Local 877 of the International Association of Firefighters, AFL-

CIO-CLC requested changes to clarify the vacation calculation and award process; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the membership of the Local 877 of the International Association of Firefighters, 

AFL-CIO-CLC voted to accept the changes in the attached Amendment to the Memorandum of 

Understanding at its Union meeting; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the changes clarify the vacation calculation and award process; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the changes will be effective the date this Memorandum of Understanding is signed 

and will be retroactive to January 1, 2023; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the changes shall be incorporated into the Collective Bargaining Agreement when it 

is renegotiated. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: 

 

SECTION 1. That the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to enter into the attached 

Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Watertown and Local 877 

of the International Association of Firefighters, AFL-CIO-CLC. 

 

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and adoption.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   



(May 16, 2023) Exhibit #9515 

  

  YES  NO                 

DAVIS   ADOPTED ____May 16, 2023___________ 

LAMPE    

VACANT   _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ   CITY CLERK 

BLANKE    

SMITH   APPROVED ___May 16, 2023___________ 

SCHMID    

WETZEL   ________________________________________________ 

MOLDENHAUER   MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


